

1  
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25745/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2011 in WP No.6369/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S WELL PROTECT MANPOWER SERVICES P LTD                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ORS                                      Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,AOR

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Nagar, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Rakesh Khanna, learned Additional Solicitor General submits that nothing survives in this petition because the period of contract was over on 16.09.2013.

In view of the statement of the learned Additional Solicitor General, this petition is disposed of as having been rendered infructuous.

However, the petitioner is at liberty to pursue any other remedy available to it under the law.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master

| | (Saroj Saini)  
| | Court Master

|